THE X5
THE BMW X5.
YOUR NEW
SPEED DATING APP.
DOWNLOAD NOW THE BMW BROCHURES APP
FROM YOUR APP STORE AND DISCOVER
DRIVING PLEASURE!
24 Models and lines

maximum comfort is achieved.
	 Exclusive	doorsill	finishers
with M model designation
provide a sporting welcome
when the doors are opened.
	 22"	M	light	alloy	wheels
Double-spoke	style	742	M
Jet Black with mixed tyres,
front	9.5J	x	22	with	275/35	R22
tyres,	rear	10.5J	x	22	with
315/30	R22	tyres.
	 21"	M	light	alloy	wheels
Y-spoke	style	741	M	Bicolour
Orbit Grey with mixed tyres,
burnished,	front	9.5J	x	21	with
275/40	R21	tyres,	rear
10.5J	x	21	with	315/35	R21	tyres.
	 The	8-speed	Steptronic
Sport transmission offers
incredibly sporty gear changes,
both automatically and manually
via the gearshift paddles or
selector lever.
1	The	engine	version	M50d	is	not	available	in	all	countries.	For	further	information,	please
	 contact	your	local	BMW	Partner.
2	Available	as	optional	equipment.
*	The	availability	of	some	equipment	features	and	functions	depends	on	engine	variants	or
	 additional	options.	The	market	and	production	availability	may	vary.	You	can	find	detailed
	 information	about	terms,	standard	and	optional	equipment	at	www.bmw.com	or	at	your
	 BMW	Partner.
THE	BMW	X5	M50d	AND	BMW	X5	M50i.
Driving	pleasure	to	the	power	of	X:	The	BMW	X5	M50i	and	the	BMW	X5	M50d1	combine	the	best	of	BMW	X	with	a	generous	portion	of	BMW	M.	Design	that
shows	even	more	bite	and	performance	that	impresses	with	even	more	power	and	agility.	The	specific	kidney	grille	frame,	the	enlarged	air	intakes	and
22"	M	light	alloy	wheels	V-spoke	style	747	M	Bicolour	impress	from	the	outside,	while	M	interior	trim	finishers	in	Aluminium	Tetragon,	the	M	leather	steering
wheel	and	the	Sport	seats	create	a	sporty	atmosphere	on	the	inside.	Under	the	bonnet,	M	TwinPower	Turbo	technology	is	used	to	deliver	pure	adrenaline	over
a	wide	range	of	revs	with	extremely	spontaneous	response	characteristics	and	high	torque.	Precisely	coordinated,	all	components	work	together	for	one	goal:
athletic	driving	characteristics	for	even	more	driving	pleasure.
The	"M50d"1	model	designation
in	Cerium	Grey	is	positioned	on
the	right	at	the	rear	and	further
underscores	the	exclusivity	of
the	BMW	X5	M50d1.
The	BMW	X5	M50d1	offers
outstanding	precision	and	agility.
The	dynamic	characteristics	are
increased,	and	intensive	driving
pleasure	assured,	thanks	to	the
M50d-specific	calibration	of	the
suspension,	the	variable	sport
steering,	the	standard	M	Sport
brake,	the	M	Sport	differential
and	the	M	Sport	exhaust	system.
The	M	leather	steering	wheel
including	multifunction	and
M	emblem	features	the
three-spoke	design.	With
a	steering	wheel	rim	and
contoured	thumb	rests,	it
provides	a	direct,	athletic
steering	experience.
As	soon	as	the	doors	are
opened,	the	exclusive	doorsill
finishers	with	M	model
designation	signal	the	sporting
DNA	of	the	vehicle.
Equipment 28	|	29
The	plug-in	hybrid-specific